900281302 02/26/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WURK Metal Products, Inc.		02/25/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutro Company
Street Address:	675 N 600 West
City:	Logan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3387069	AUTOTWIRLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 415 995-5081

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Garner K. Weng, Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32000.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garner K. Weng
Signature:	/gkw/
Date:	02/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=WURK Metal to Dutro Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0602 338/069

CH \$40.00

900281302

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WURK Metal Products, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor") was the owner of the mark AUTOTWIRLER (the "Mark") that issued to registration in the United States on February 19, 2008 under Reg. No. 3387069 in connection with "Hydraulic lift stands that can lift, stabilize, and allow engine driven machines to be rotated" in Class 7 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Dutro Company, a Utah corporation ("Assignee") desired to acquire the Mark and Registration and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, the Mark and the Registration were subject to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 21, 2013 between and among the Assignor and Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration therefore, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires this Confirmatory Assignment for the purpose of recording its ownership of the above-identified Mark and Trademark Registration therefore at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration therefore, including all common-law rights, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark and Registration pertains, and that portion of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of the date indicated below.

Signed this 25 day of February, 2014

WURK Metal-Products, Inc.

By:

Name: Scott Lands

Title: President

TRADEMARK 6128396.3 REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 02/26/2014